

Form PTO-1595 10215913	37
(Pay 02/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	SONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Douglas J. Herst	Name: Acuity Brands, Inc.
Douglas J. Herst Utkan Salman	•
, ,	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	4470 P
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1170 Peachtree Street, NE
	Suite 2400
Other	
	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309
06/26/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/159,606	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	B. Fatoricito.(3)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Donald L. Beeson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	/ Authorized to be charged to depositable
	D Visite
Street Address. One Kaiser Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	10-2383 V
Suite 2360	
City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94612	Z 2: 05 CTION
City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94612	2 05
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	/ //h
Denoid L. Reason	July 5, 2002
Donald L. Beeson Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
······································	The state of the s
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mat documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, Douglas J. Herst and Utkan

Salman, residing respectively at 11 Upper Ames, Ross, California 94957, and 1021 McKinley

Avenue, #8, Oakland, California 94610, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Acuity Brands,

Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, herein sometimes called

"ASSIGNEE," the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to

our invention for a

LIGHTING FIXTURE ASSEMBLY CONNECTOR ARM

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of

America, Serial No. 29/159,606, filed April 22, 2002, and as described and/or claimed in any

and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and

reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing

on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms

of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive

Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at

its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any

further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue

therefor and that we will, at anytime, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver

any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable

to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in

REEL: 013082 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to ASSIGNEE any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention resulting from any of the aforesaid applications.

Signed at the think, this 26 day of tune, 2002.

RECORDED: 07/15/2002

Douglas J. Herst

Utkan Salman

PATENT REEL: 013082 FRAME: 0169